Current EMS for Children (EMSC) Advisory Committee (02/22/22)
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VOTING MEMBERS (10)
	Name
	Organization/Function
	Voting Member
	E-mail Address
	Core EMSC Grant

	Patrick McLaughlin
	EMSC Chair, member of State EMS Advisory Board (Pediatrician and Emergency Medicine Physician, VA Commonwealth University)
	Yes
	patrick.mclaughlin@vcuhealth.org 
	Yes

	Mike Watkins
	Nurse with Pediatric Emergency Experience (VCU, Deputy Chief, Goochland Fire & Rescue)
	Yes
	mwatkins@goochlandva.us 
	Yes

	Jeremy Wampler
	EMS Field Provider (Wintergreen Fire & Rescue)
	Yes
	jwampler@wtgfireresq.org 
	Yes

	Dusty Lynn
	Pediatric EMS Educator (University of Virginia-Charlottesville)
	Yes
	dlynnrn@virginia.edu
	

	Barbara Kahler
	Pediatrician (American Academy of Pediatrics)
	Yes
	blkahler@msn.com 
	Yes

	Steve Rasmussen
	VA Emergency Nurses Association (ENA) representative, liaison to Symposium Planning Committee)
	Yes
	steve.rasmussen@vcuhealth.org 
	Yes

	Petra Connell
	EMSC Family Representative - (VA EMSC program)
	Yes
	petraconnell@gmail.com 
	Yes

	Tanya Trevilian
	Pediatric Trauma Program Coordinator - (Carillion Med Ctr)
	Yes
	TLTREVILIAN@carilionclinic.org 
	

	Heather Board
	VA Dept of Health (Director, Division of Injury & Violence Prevention)
	Yes
	heather.board@vdh.virginia.gov 
	

	Tricia Smith
	Family Violence Programs Manager, Division of Death Prevention (VA OCME Office)
	Yes
	tricia.smith@vdh.virginia.gov 
	











INVITED GUESTS (NON-VOTING)
	Name
	Organization/Function
	Voting Member
	E-mail Address
	Core EMSC Grant

	David Edwards
	EMSC Grant Principal Investigator (Division Manager, Community Health & Technical Resources--CHaTR, Office of EMS)
	No
	david.edwards@vdh.virginia.gov
	Yes

	Tim Perkins
	Virginia EMSC Project Director (Office of EMS, Division Manager, Community Health & Technical Resources (CHaTR)
	No
	tim.perkins@vdh.virginia.gov 
	Yes

	Gary Brown
	EMS State Agency Representative - (Director, VA Office of EMS)
	No
	gary.brown@vdh.virginia.gov
	Yes

	Dr. George Lindbeck
	EMS State Agency Representative (State EMS Medical Director)
	No
	George.Lindbeck@vdh.virginia.gov 
	Yes

	Bob Page
	Education Consultant to the VA Office of EMS
	No
	robert.page@vdh.virginia.gov

	

	Sam Bartle
	Former Chair of EMSC Committee (Pediatrician & Emergency Medicine, VA Commonwealth University)
	No
	samuel.bartle@vcuhealth.org 
	

	Kelly Rumsey
	Liaison to Trauma Prehospital Committee (VA trauma system)
	No
	kelley.rumsey@vcuhealth.org 
	

	Heidi Hooker
	EMS Regional Council Directors (Exec. Dir. Old Dominion EMS Alliance-ODEMSA)
	No
	heidihooker@vaems.org 
	

	Ashley E. Griswold Haggerty
	Pediatric Emergency Medicine, VCU Medical Center
	No
	Ashley.Haggerty@vcuhealth.org 
	

	Alix Padget-Brown
	Neonatologist, University of Virginia
	No
	AOF4E@hscmail.mcc.virginia.edu 
	

	Jonathan Silverman
	Pediatric Emergency Medicine, VCU Medical Center
	No
	jonathan.silverman@vcuhealth.org 
	

	Mary Kathryn Alley
	Medically Vulnerable Populations Coordinator - (Near Southwest Preparedness Alliance-NSPA)
	
	mkalley@vaems.org 
	

	James Burhop
	Medical Director, ED Transport & EMS
Children's Hospital of The King's Daughters
	No
	James.Burhop@chkd.org 
	

	Valeta Daniels
	Former EMS Advisory Board
	No
	valeta.daniels@hcahealthcare.com 
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